
STATE OF TEXAS§ 

COUNTY OF TRAVIS§ 

Division Number: 216 
P N National Portable Assisted Study 

rogram ame: Seouence Center 

Org. Code: 711P LegaUFunding Authority: P.L. 107-110, Elementarv & 

Speed Chart: 8P465 Secondary Education Act of 1965, Tille I, Part C, 84.011A 

Amendment # 1 

National PASS Center/ 
Payee Name: 

GENESEO Mi9rant Center Contract #: 3570 
Payee ID: 11614091640 PO#: 

AMENDMENT TO 
STANDARD CONTRACT 

BETWEEN 
TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY 

AND 

~1\\'1 

National PASS Center/ GENESEO Migrant Center 
NAME OF CONTRACTOR 

It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the undersigned contracting parties of the above numbered Contract to 
amend said Contract effective September 1, 2017 as follows: 

ARTICLE II. PERIOD OF CONTRACT 

TEA is exercising the option to renew Contract from September 1, 2017 to August 31 , 2018, first renewal. 

ARTICLE Ill. PURPOSE OF CONTRACT 
Contractor will continue to provide support to home-based secondary migrant students by aligning Portable Assisted Study 
Sequences (PASS) courses and course work to the Texas Essential Knowledge and Skills (TEKS) along with any new course 
development, revised Description of Services/Budget, Appendix One, attached and incorporated by reference. 

ARTICLE IV. PAYMENT UNDER CONTRACT 

Revised Description of Services/Budget, Appendix One, is attached, 
Contract Amount $ 80,000.00 
Amendment Amount $ 40,000.00 
Contract Total $120 ,000.00 

ARTICLE V. GENERAL AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS OF CONTRACT 

Updated Contract Terms and Conditions are attached and incorporated herein. 

181 Special Provisions C, Lobbying (required if utilizing federal funds & over $100,000) 

Texas Government Code §2252.901 prohibits the agency into entering into an employment contract, a professional services 
contract, or a consulting services contract with a former or retired TEA employee before the first anniversary of their last date 
of regular employment. If TEA enters into a "professional services· contract with a corporation, firm, or other business entity 
that employs a former or retired employee during the first year of the past employee's departure from the agency, the former 
or retired employee is restricted from performing services on projects that the employee worked on while employed at TEA. 

Effective January 1, 2017, the mileage reimbursement rate is 53.5¢. The Comptroller's website for travel rules and regulations 
- textravel : https://fmx.cpa.state.tx.us/fmx/trave!ltextravel/index.php. Receipts must be made available for programmatic or 
financial audit, by TEA and by others authorized by law or regulation to make such an audit, for a period of not less than seven 
(7) years. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and amendments remain the same and are incorporated herein 
as if specifically written. It is agreed and accepted by a person authorized to bind Contractor that all Terms and Conditions of 
this Amendment are effective commencing on the above date. ~~ 

1 

~ 

Chris Norton ~ _ 

This section reserved for Agency use. 

I, an authorized official of Agency, hereby certify that this contract Is In compliance with the authorizing program statute and 
applicable regulations and authorize the services~1~rforme~s ~tten,tbove . 

AGREED and accepted on behalf of Agency this 1-!o'ay of ~W,Dt:. [ , (month/year) by a person 
authorized to bind Agency. ~ I 
Return electronic copy to: TEAContracts@tea.texas.gov 

a Norma Barrera, Purchasing and Contracts 
Texas Education Agency uty Commissioner Finance Administration 
1701 North Congress Avenue, Room 2-125 
Austin. Texas 78701-1494 

Rev. 2.6.1 7 



Appendix One 
Budget/Description of Services 

September 1, 2017 -August 31, 2018 

A. Description of Services 

The National PASS Center will continue to operate a toll -free telephone line for technical assistance and to 
facilitate interstate collaboration with receiving states. Contractor will continue to maintain the National PASS 
Center (NPC) clearinghouse and develop and/or revise National PASS curricula aligned with Texas State 
academic standards for the following courses: 

1) Completion of revision/update of U.S. History A and B 

2) Commencement of revision/update of Algebra 2 A and B 

3) Migrate two written PASS courses to an online/virtual format- Courses TBD 

B. Budget 

Cost Categories Amount 

Personnel (NPC staff- editing/coordination) $ 15,000.00 

Fringe (Benefits/ Health Insurance) @51% $ 7,650.00 

Contractual (consultants/curriculum writing) $ 15,000.00 

Travel $ 1,000.00 

Supplies (copying/printing/office) $ 500.00 

Phone/Technology $ 850.00 

Total: $ 40,000.00 

2 


